* Celebrating Excellence - Dr. Stuti Khare Shukla *

A Proud Alumnus of JNMC, DMIHER (DU)

The JNMC Alumni Association takes immense pride in congratulating Dr. Stuti Khare Shukla, an esteemed alumna from the MD Dermatology Batch (2014-2017), for her outstanding contributions to the field of Dermatology and Trichology.

Dr. Stuti Khare Shukla, widely recognized as the "Hair Growth Queen of India," has revolutionized the approach to dermatological and trichological treatments. As the Founder & Chief Dermatologist at Dr. SKS Elements of Aesthetics, she has pioneered cutting-edge treatments and innovations in hair and skin health.

Notable Achievements & Prestigious Honors:

- ★ Youngest Dermatologist of India Indian Leadership Conclave (2017)
- ★ PowerWoman of India Times (2020)
- ★ ET Inspiring Woman of India (2021)
- ★ Healthcare Leader of India (2021)
- ★ Leading Icon in Dermatology (2022)
- ★ Big FM Best Dermatologist of India (2023)
- ★ Asia's Healthcare Leadership Award (2023)
- ★ ICEDATHON Innovator in Trichology (2023)
- ★ BW Healthcare 40 Under 40 Recognizing young healthcare leaders
- ★ Nav Bharat Times Healthcare Award
- ★ Dermatology Leading Icon Award
- ★ Women Super Achiever Award Government of India (March 2024)
- ★ Times Best Trichologist (2024)
- ★ Special Service in Trichology World Beauty Aesthetic Congress Organisation (2024)
- ★ TEDx Speaker (2024) Sharing her insights on dermatology advancements
- ★ Jury & Hair Care Expert Femina Miss India 2024

* A True Inspiration to Future Generations!

Dr. Stuti's remarkable journey from JNMC to global recognition serves as an inspiration for aspiring dermatologists and healthcare professionals. Her unwavering dedication, groundbreaking research, and innovative contributions have set new benchmarks in dermatology and trichology.

The JNMC Alumni Association proudly celebrates her unparalleled achievements and wishes her continued success in transforming lives and shaping the future of dermatology!

Congratulations, Dr. Stuti Khare Shukla! Your success is an inspiration to the entire JNMC community! **



































DR. STUTI KHARE SHUKLA

QUEEN

WEST TO COMMISSION OF THE PROCESS OF THE PRO

